
1,000.00

02/21/2017

02/09/2017

02/09/2017

02/09/2017
02/09/2017

02/21/2017

02/13/2017

02/13/2017

02/14/2017
02/14/2017

02/14/2017
02/14/2017

02/21/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017

250.00

100.00

50.00
50.00

150.00

50.00

250.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

Page 1 of 1

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
2/1/2017 - 2/28/2017

TC06086001
Lake Citgo Food Mart

TJ & Jetta Petroleum Inc 2395 Broadway Ave

Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

TC11278001
Lake VINTAGE TOBACCO

Vintage Tobacco Inc 6806 Indianapolis Blvd

Hammond IN  46324

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC07263001
Owen

Junction Mart 4517 Estes Road

Spencer IN  47460

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10282001
St. Joseph

KRL Incorporated 1823 S Michigan St

South Bend IN  46613-2223

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:

TC10155001
Vanderburgh

Everest Food Mart Inc 654 East Diamond Ave

Evansville IN  47711

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC11394001
Vanderburgh

Meyer Oil Co 19920 Ruffian Way

Evansville IN  47725

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC10000001
Whitley Xpress Food Mart

Shree Petroleum Inc 571 N Line Street

Columbia City IN  46725

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:


