ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 2/1/2017 - 2/28/2017

TC06086001 Lake	NAME:	TJ & Jetta Petroleum Inc Citgo Food Mart	2395 Broadway Ave Gary IN 46407			
VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	payment of tax or stamps a	affixed;	Fine:	250.00
TC11278001 Lake	NAME:	Vintage Tobacco Inc VINTAGE TOBACCO				
VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:		ning notices	Fine:	100.00
VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signa	age; must be	Fine:	
VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:		g at Door	Fine:	50.00
VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	50.00
TC07263001 Owen	NAME:	Junction Mart				
VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
TC10282001 St. Joseph	NAME: KRL Incorporated		1823 S Michigan St South Bend IN 46613-2223			
VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.11	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis	ance or CRI	Fine:	1,000.00
TC10155001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Everest Food Mart Inc		654 East Diamo Evansville IN 4		
		Everest Food Mart Inc DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	Evansville IN 4		50.00
Vanderburgh				Evansville IN 4	7711 Fine:	50.00
Vanderburgh VIOLATION: TC11394001 Vanderburgh VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME: 7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION: Meyer Oil Co DESCRIPTION:		Evansville IN 4 ning notices 19920 Ruffian V Evansville IN 4	7711 Fine:	50.00
Vanderburgh VIOLATION: TC11394001 Vanderburgh VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME:	DESCRIPTION: Meyer Oil Co	required; failure to post Tobacco Sales Certificate Retail sale of tobacco; war	Evansville IN 4 ning notices 19920 Ruffian V Evansville IN 4 (required)	7711 Fine: Vay 7725	
Vanderburgh VIOLATION: TC11394001 Vanderburgh VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME: 7.1.3.18.5.1 35.46.1.11 7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION: Meyer Oil Co DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking	Evansville IN 4 ning notices 19920 Ruffian V Evansville IN 4 (required) ning notices g at Door	7711 Fine: Vay 7725 Fine: Fine:	250.00
Vanderburgh VIOLATION: TC11394001 Vanderburgh VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME: 7.1.3.18.5.1 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: Meyer Oil Co DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Tobacco Sales Certificate Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	Evansville IN 4 ning notices 19920 Ruffian V Evansville IN 4 (required) ning notices g at Door	7711 Fine: Way 7725 Fine: Fine:	250.00
Vanderburgh VIOLATION: TC11394001 Vanderburgh VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME: 7.1.3.18.5.1 35.46.1.11 7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION: Meyer Oil Co DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking	Evansville IN 4 ning notices 19920 Ruffian V Evansville IN 4 (required) ning notices g at Door	7711 Fine: Vay 7725 Fine: Fine: Fine:	250.00 100.00
Vanderburgh VIOLATION: TC11394001 Vanderburgh VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC10000001 Whitley VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 NAME: 7.1.3.18.5.1 35.46.1.11 7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b)	DESCRIPTION: Meyer Oil Co DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: O(1) DESCRIPTION: Shree Petroleum Inc	Tobacco Sales Certificate Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking	Evansville IN 4 ning notices 19920 Ruffian V Evansville IN 4 (required) ning notices g at Door ohibited Sign 571 N Line Stre Columbia City II	7711 Fine: Vay 7725 Fine: Fine: Fine:	250.00 100.00
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	TC11278001 Lake VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC07263001 Owen VIOLATION:	TC11278001 NAME: Lake VIOLATION: 6.7.1.24 TC11278001 NAME: Lake VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11 VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.4(d) VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.7(b) TC07263001 NAME: Owen VIOLATION: 24.3.2.3 TC10282001 NAME:	Citgo Food Mart VIOLATION: 6.7.1.24 DESCRIPTION: TC11278001 NAME: Vintage Tobacco Inc VINTAGE TOBACCO VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11 DESCRIPTION: VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.4(d) DESCRIPTION: VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) DESCRIPTION: TC07263001 NAME: Junction Mart Owen VIOLATION: 24.3.2.3 DESCRIPTION: TC10282001 NAME: KRL Incorporated St. Joseph	Citgo Food Mart VIOLATION: 6.7.1.24 DESCRIPTION: Sale or possession of cigal payment of tax or stamps a seizure; forfeiture; redempt TC11278001 NAME: Vintage Tobacco Inc VINTAGE TOBACCO VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11 DESCRIPTION: Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11.7 DESCRIPTION: Failure to post proper signate to enter VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.4(d) VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) DESCRIPTION: Failure to Post No Smoking VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) DESCRIPTION: Failure to Post Smoking Pr TC07263001 NAME: Junction Mart Owen VIOLATION: 24.3.2.3 DESCRIPTION: Sale at less than cost TC10282001 NAME: KRL Incorporated St. Joseph	Citgo Food Mart Citgo Food Mart DESCRIPTION: Sale or possession of cigarettes without payment of tax or stamps affixed; seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty TC11278001 NAME: Vintage Tobacco Inc VINTAGE TOBACCO VINTAGE TOBACCO VINTAGE TOBACCO VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11 DESCRIPTION: Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11.7 DESCRIPTION: Failure to post proper signage; must be 18 to enter VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.4(d) DESCRIPTION: Failure to Post No Smoking at Door VIOLATION: 7.1.5.12.7(b)(1) DESCRIPTION: Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign TC07263001 NAME: Junction Mart Dwen VIOLATION: 24.3.2.3 DESCRIPTION: Sale at less than cost TC10282001 NAME: KRL Incorporated St. Joseph NAME: KRL Incorporated Sale at less than cost	Lake Citgo Food Mart Gary IN 46407 VIOLATION: 6.7.1.24 DESCRIPTION: Sale or possession of cigarettes without payment of tax or stamps affixed; seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty TC11278001 NAME: Vintage Tobacco Inc VINTAGE TOBACCO Hammond IN 46324 VIOLATION: 35.46.1.11 DESCRIPTION: Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post vIOLATION: 35.46.1.11.7 DESCRIPTION: Failure to post proper signage; must be Fine: 18 to enter 18 to enter Failure to Post No Smoking at Door Fine: 7.1.5.12.4(d) DESCRIPTION: Failure to Post No Smoking Prohibited Sign Fine: Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign Fine: TC07263001 NAME: Junction Mart 4517 Estes Road Spencer IN 47460 VIOLATION: 24.3.2.3 DESCRIPTION: Sale at less than cost Fine: TC10282001 NAME: KRL Incorporated 1823 S Michigan St South Bend IN 46613-2 VIOLATION: 7.1.3.18.5.11 DESCRIPTION: Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI Fine: Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or C